



State of Wisconsin
2009 - 2010 LEGISLATURE

LRBa1671/1
JK:kjf:ph

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,
TO 2009 ASSEMBLY BILL 756**

February 25, 2010 – Offered by COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 2, line 23: after “\$75,000” insert “, except that no more than \$50,000
of this amount may be based on costs incurred prior to the effective date of this
paragraph ... [LRB inserts date]”.
- 3 **2.** Page 3, line 5: delete “\$75,000” and substitute “the limitation under par.
(d)”.
- 4 **3.** Page 3, line 14: delete “\$75,000” and substitute “the limitation under par.
(d)”.
- 5 **4.** Page 4, line 12: after “\$75,000” insert “, except that no more than \$50,000
of this amount may be based on costs incurred prior to the effective date of this
paragraph ... [LRB inserts date]”.
- 6 **5.** Page 4, line 18: delete “\$75,000” and substitute “the limitation under par.
(d)”.

